Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 114

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PUBLISHING NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES ON MINERAL INTERESTS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 114

Amend Senate Bill No. 114 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "AMEND" and substitute "AMEND THE NOTICE REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO PROPERTY TAXES; TO AMEND"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety, and substitute the following: "TO AMEND THE NOTICE REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO PROPERTY TAXES; AND TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR PUBLISHING NOTICE OF DELINQUENT TAXES ON MINERAL INTERESTS."

AND

Immediately after the enacting clause, add a section to read as follows:
 "SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 26-23-204, concerning the information
required to be on property tax bills, is amended to add an additional
subdivision to read as follows:
 (5) The intermet address for the countrie official metains.

(5) The internet address for the county's official website."

Page 3, line 4, delete "publish notice"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "In" and substitute "Publish notice in"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 14, and substitute the following:

JLL189 - 02-13-2017 11:12:33

and

"(b) Publish notice at the county courthouse;

(c) Provide notice through the county

<u>website.</u>"

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read By: Representative Hammer JLL/JLL - 02-13-2017 11:12:33 JLL189

Chief Clerk